SURREY V NORTHAMPTONSHIRE (List A One-Day Matches Only)

Playing record:

Home
Away

Total

Highest Totals:

Lowest Total:

Highest scores:

Best bowling:

Played Won Lost No Result (Abandoned)
27 17 8 2 ()

24 10 13 1 (6))

51 27 21 3 (6))

For Surrey For Northamptonshire

343-5 at The Oval 2015
298-7 at Northampton 2011
279-9 at Northampton 2016

129 at The Oval 1981

130* - K.C.Sangakkara 2016
108 - J.J.Roy 2015

103* - D.M.Smith 1982

103 - M.A.Lynch 1984

6-32 - R.D.Jackman 1980
5-12 - M.P.Bicknell 1994

306-2 at Guildford 1985
296-7 at Northampton 2011
277-5 at Whitgift Sch 2002

81 at Northampton 1976

132* - A.J.Lamb 1985
126 - W.Larkins 1985
114* - G.Cook 1979

4-19 - Mohammad Akram 1997
4-21 - KM.Curran 1992

5-40 - Wagqar Younis 1991

Highest Wicket Partnerships - for Surrey:

Ist
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

195
105
112
139*
151
75
62%*
62
25
29%

J.JRoy (108) & S.M.Davies (99)
A.R.Butcher (64) & M.A.Lynch (103)

D.R.Owen-Thomas (52) & Intikhab Alam (62)

D.M.Smith (72*) & T.E.Jesty (77%)
J.N.Batty (66) & A.J.Hollioake (80%*)
A.D.Brown (54) & Azhar Mahmood (67)
M.R.Ramprakash (85%) & J.N.Batty (21%*)
M.P.Bicknell (66*) & J.Boiling (22)
G.Monkhouse (19*) & M.P.Bicknell (13)

K.C.Sangakkara (130*) & J.W.Dernbach (8*)

Highest Wicket Partnerships - for Northamptonshire:

Ist
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

138
176
170*
107
62
73%
67
52
51
49

M.B.Loye (63) & D.J.Willey (74)
W.Larkins (126) & A.J.Lamb (132%)
M.B.Loye (70*) & M.E.K.Hussey (96*)
D.J.G.Sales (38) & M.H.Wessels (100)

R.J.Boyd-Moss (26) & Sarfraz Nawaz (49)

W.Larkins (107*) & D.S.Steele (6%)
P.J.Watts (33) & G.Sharp (43)

J.Louw (36) & B.J.Phillips (42)

Sarfraz Nawaz (39*) & T.M.Lamb (12)
RK Kleinveldt (76*) & Azharullah (1)

Last 10 List A meetings:

18 Aug 2016
27 Jul 2015
15 Aug 2011
3 Aug 2011
13 Sep 2009
17 Aug 2008
29 Aug 2004
27 Jul 2004
3 Aug 2002
4 Jun 2002

Prepared by Brian Cowley and Marcus Hook of the Surrey Cricket Research Group.

Royal London One-Day Cup Northampton
Royal London One-Day Cup The Oval
Clydesdale Bank 40 Northampton
Clydesdale Bank 40 The Oval
NatWest Pro40 League Northampton
NatWest Pro40 League The Oval
totesport League Northampton
totesport League The Oval
Norwich Union League Whitgift Sch
Norwich Union League Northampton

4-34 - A.Hodgson 1971

The Oval 2015
Northampton 1984
Tolworth 1973
Guildford 1987
The Oval 2004
Northampton 2004
Northampton 2001
The Oval 1991
Tring 1986
Northampton 2016

The Oval 2011
Guildford 1985
Guildford 2001
The Oval 2008
Northampton 1980
Tring 1978
Northampton 1979
The Oval 2004
The Oval 1980
Northampton 2016

Won By 1 Wicket

Won By 220 Runs

Won By 3 Wickets
Won By 12 Runs

Lost By 8 Wickets

Won By 63 Runs

Lost By 5 Wickets

Won By 39 Runs

Lost By 102 Runs (D/L)
Lost By 5 Runs

31/03/2019



