SURREY V NORTHAMPTONSHIRE (List A One-Day Matches Only)

Playing record:	Played	Won	Lost	No Result	(Abandoned)
Home	27	17	8	2	(0)
Away	24	10	13	1	(1)
Total	51	27	21	3	(1)

	For Surrey	For Northamptonshire
Highest Totals:	343-5 at The Oval 2015 298-7 at Northampton 2011 279-9 at Northampton 2016	306-2 at Guildford 1985 296-7 at Northampton 2011 277-5 at Whitgift Sch 2002
Lowest Total:	129 at The Oval 1981	81 at Northampton 1976
Highest scores:	130* - K.C.Sangakkara 2016 108 - J.J.Roy 2015 103* - D.M.Smith 1982 103 - M.A.Lynch 1984	132* - A.J.Lamb 1985 126 - W.Larkins 1985 114* - G.Cook 1979
Best bowling:	6-32 - R.D.Jackman 1980 5-12 - M.P.Bicknell 1994 5-40 - Waqar Younis 1991	4-19 - Mohammad Akram 1997 4-21 - K.M.Curran 1992 4-34 - A.Hodgson 1971

Highest Wicket Partnerships - for Surrey:

1st	195	J.J.Roy (108) & S.M.Davies (99)	The Oval 2015
2nd	105	A.R.Butcher (64) & M.A.Lynch (103)	Northampton 1984
3rd	112	D.R.Owen-Thomas (52) & Intikhab Alam (62)	Tolworth 1973
4th	139*	D.M.Smith (72*) & T.E.Jesty (77*)	Guildford 1987
5th	151	J.N.Batty (66) & A.J.Hollioake (80*)	The Oval 2004
6th	75	A.D.Brown (54) & Azhar Mahmood (67)	Northampton 2004
7th	62*	M.R.Ramprakash (85*) & J.N.Batty (21*)	Northampton 2001
8th	62	M.P.Bicknell (66*) & J.Boiling (22)	The Oval 1991
9th	25	G.Monkhouse (19*) & M.P.Bicknell (13)	Tring 1986
10th	29*	K.C.Sangakkara (130*) & J.W.Dernbach (8*)	Northampton 2016

Highest Wicket Partnerships - for Northamptonshire:

1st	138	M.B.Loye (63) & D.J.Willey (74)	The Oval 2011
2nd	176	W.Larkins (126) & A.J.Lamb (132*)	Guildford 1985
3rd	170*	M.B.Loye (70*) & M.E.K.Hussey (96*)	Guildford 2001
4th	107	D.J.G.Sales (38) & M.H.Wessels (100)	The Oval 2008
5th	62	R.J.Boyd-Moss (26) & Sarfraz Nawaz (49)	Northampton 1980
6th	73*	W.Larkins (107*) & D.S.Steele (6*)	Tring 1978
7th	67	P.J.Watts (33) & G.Sharp (43)	Northampton 1979
8th	52	J.Louw (36) & B.J.Phillips (42)	The Oval 2004
9th	51	Sarfraz Nawaz (39*) & T.M.Lamb (12)	The Oval 1980
10th	49	RK Kleinveldt (76*) & Azharullah (1)	Northampton 2016

Last 10 List A meetings:

18 Aug 2016	Royal London One-Day Cup	Northampton	Won By 1 Wicket
27 Jul 2015	Royal London One-Day Cup	The Oval	Won By 220 Runs
15 Aug 2011	Clydesdale Bank 40	Northampton	Won By 3 Wickets
3 Aug 2011	Clydesdale Bank 40	The Oval	Won By 12 Runs
13 Sep 2009	NatWest Pro40 League	Northampton	Lost By 8 Wickets
17 Aug 2008	NatWest Pro40 League	The Oval	Won By 63 Runs
29 Aug 2004	totesport League	Northampton	Lost By 5 Wickets
27 Jul 2004	totesport League	The Oval	Won By 39 Runs
3 Aug 2002	Norwich Union League	Whitgift Sch	Lost By 102 Runs (D/L)
4 Jun 2002	Norwich Union League	Northampton	Lost By 5 Runs